
From: MY Te Manu <temanu@aol.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2016 12:39 PM 
To: ism@wilsonyachtmanaqement.com 
Cc: Myla 
Subject: Re: Myla Trestiza Medical Treatment & Travel Request 

Hi =ob, 

I do not believe that the original set was sent =o Myla's doctor in the Philippines but a complete set of copied 
=ocuments is still onboard in the ISM file =nbsp; 

I will continue searching for the =riginal documents - Myla is on leave & spending time in Florida =ith family but I will 
check with her when she is back onboard in a few =ays 

Best Regards 
Capt. Dave =ohnson & Crew 
www.yachttemanu.com 

Capt. Mobile: + 
Boat Cell: =/sp 

Hi Dave, 

Have done another search but no Medical Report. We were aware =hat Myla had attended a Gyno Clinic as it is 
reported in your Safety =eeting 6th Oct. <=div> 

Just a thought, was a copy sent to her Doctor in the =hilippines? 

Kind Regards 
Bob Lough M.N.I. I ISM / ISPS Manager 
Wilson Yacht Management 
Phon 
Fax: 
Efax: 
Cell: + 
US Ef 
e: ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com <mailto:ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
w: www.wilsonyachtmanagement.com 
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This =mail (including all attachments) is for the intended recipient only and =ay 
contain confidential information, some of which my be privileged. =lease be advised that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of =ny part of the information contained is prohibited. If you received =his email in error, please 
destroy the original email and its =ttachment and notify me immediately. Thank =ou 

From: MY Te Manu imailto:temanu@aolcomj 
Sent: 22 February 2016 =8:58 
To: ISM =Itism@wilsonyachtmanagement.co=> 
Cc: Admin <admin@wilsonyachtmanagemen=.com>; Myla <MIt91875@yahoo.com> 
Subjec=: Re: Myla =restiza Medical Treatment & Travel =equest 

Hi =ob, 

I was =Iso unable to find any record of Medical Report # 16 being sent to WYM =n the DTN reports which is why I 
assumed it must have been included =ith the document presented onboard upon conclusion of the Internal =udit 
(Viareggio) October 2015 

I will ask Myla to recheck all files in the ever the =eport was misfiled onboard 

The location of the Original Medical report has been =iscussed on a number of occasions & Myla recalls that the 
original =ocuments were forwarded to WYM in order for the Medical insurance claim =o be processed ? 

Best Regards 
Capt. Dave Johnson & =rew 
www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/> 

Capt. Mobile: &=bsp; &nb=p; +=(1) 721 526 5778 
Boat Cell: &=bsp; 8lith=p; <=pan class="Apple-converted-space"> + (1) 721 526 =785 

Dave, 

Diana and I just checked and we can =ind no record of this. There is nothing in the DTN =ile. 

Could you send us another copy =lease 

Kind =egards 
Bob Lough M.N.I. I ISM / ISPS =anager 
Wilson Yacht =anagement 
Phone 
Fax: + 
Efax: + 
Cell: + 
US Efa 
e: ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com <mailto:ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
w: www.wilsonyachtmanagement.com 
<image001.gif> 
UK Office I 16/18a Hull Road I Hessle = East Yorkshire HU13 0AH 
USA Office I 2019 SW 20 Street I Suite 105 I Fort Lauderdale I =lorida 3331 
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<image002.png> <https://twitter.com/wymnews> <image003.png> <image004.png> 
Copyright © Wilson Yacht =anagement 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This =mail (including all attachments) is for the intended recipient only and 

=ay contain confidential information, some of which my be privileged. =lease be advised that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of =ny part of the information contained is prohibited. If you received =his email in error, please 
destroy the original email and its =ttachment and notify me immediately. Thank =ou 

From: MY Te Manu (mailto:temanu@aol.com) 
Sent: 22 February 2016 =5:14 
To: ISM =Itism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com <mailto:ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com» 
Cc: Admin <admin@wilsonyachtmanagement.com>; =Ilan Wilson <Allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com 

<mailto:Allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com» 
Subject: Re: Myla Trestiza Medical =reatment & Travel =equest 

Hi =ob, Allan, 

As =he Original Medical Report # 16 contained + 10 pages of Doctors notes / =omments the document 
was either forward via DHL / Fedex with ISM =onthly reports / accounts September thru November 2015 or =rovided to 
you "By Hand" upon conclusion of the ISM Internal Audit =eport conducted Viareggio October =015 

The =riginal Medical Report was provide to WYM in order to process the =edical Insurance claim for 
treatment received & may have been =etained by the WYM team member dealing with the ongoing insurance claim 
=nbsp; 

Please check with Diana & advise when Medical Report # 16 =as been located 

Best =egards 
Capt. Dave =ohnson & Crew 
www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/> 
=div style="margin: 0cm Ocm 0.0001pt; font-size: 12pt; font-family: =Times New Roman', serif;"> 
Capt. Mobile: &=bsp; &nb=p; +=(1) 721 526 5778 
Boat Cell: &=bsp; &nb=p; <=span> + (1) 721 526 =785 

Capt. Mobile US: + (1) 954 554 =044 

VOIP: + (1) 954 241 3855 or + (1) 954 719 =444 
eFax: + =1) 954 252 4460 

Mailing =ddress: 
MY Te Manu C/o Shore =upport 
Simpson Bay =arina 
Plaza del Lago 
Simpson Bay, St. =arten 
Netherlands =ntilles 
=nbsp; 

On Feb 22, 2016, at 6:13 AM, ISM <ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> =rote: 

Dave, 
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What date did you e mail this Medical Report as =e can find no record of it? Please send =gain. 

Kind =egards 
Bob Lough M.N.I. I ISM / ISPS =anager 
Wilson Yacht =anagement 
Phon 
Fax: 
Efax: 
Cell: 
US Ef 
e: ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com <mailto:ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
w: www.wilsonyachtmanagement.com 
<image001.gif> 
UK Office 116/18a Hull Road I Hessle = East Yorkshire I HU13 0AH 
USA Office I 2019 SW 20 Street I Suite 105 I Fort Lauderdale I =lorida 3331 
cimage002.png> <https://twitter.com/wymnews> <image003.png> <image004.png> 
Copyright © Wilson Yacht =anagement 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This =mail (including all attachments) is for the intended recipient 

only and =ay contain confidential information, some of which my be privileged. =lease be advised that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution or use of =ny part of the information contained is prohibited. If you received =his email in error, 
please destroy the original email and its =ttachment and notify me immediately. Thank =ou 

From: MY Te Manu Imailto:temanu@aol.com <mailto:temanu@aol.com> 
Sent: 20 February 2016 =5:59 
To: Allan Wilson <Allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
Cc: ISM <ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com>; Myla <MIt91875@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Myla Trestiza Medical =reatment & Travel =equest 

Hi =Ilan, Bob, 

Confidentiality Assumed 

Medical Report # 16 (Ref: Myla Trestiza) remain's =PEN - Please review details forward to WYM 
via mail in October =015 

As =er the Examining Doctors report Ms Trestiza will require OB / GYN =urgery to remove a 
Uterina Myoma 

Myla has been in contact with her family OB / GYN =octor in Manilla & has been advised that 
the surgery should be =cheduled within the next 2 - 3 months & the post operation recovers =ime is estimated to be 3 -
4 =eeks 

In =iew of the yachts busy schedule from October 2015 thru February 2016 =amp; the none 
urgent nature of the treatment required no surgery has =et been scheduled but it will now be necessary for Myla to 
schedule an =ppointment in order to complete the surgery required before MY Te Manu =eturns to Europe for the start 
of the Meditterean Charter =eason. 

In =rder for Myla to have sufficient time to recover from the operation =amp; return for the 
start of the Johnson Charter on the 20th June 2015 =t is suggested that arrangements now be made for Myla to return 
to the =hilippines as soon as the Hanna Charter end in May =016 
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Best Regards 
Capt. Dave Johnson & =rew 
www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/> 
=div style="margin: 0cm 0cm 0.0001pt; font-size: 12pt; font-family: =Times New Roman', serif;"> 
Capt. Mobile: &=bsp; &nb=p; +=(1) 721 526 5778 
Boat Cell: &=bsp; &nb=p; <=span> + (1) 721 526 =785 

From: MY Te Manu <temanu@aol.com> 
<=iv style="margin: 0cm 0cm 0.0001pt; font-size: 12pt; font-family: =Times New 

Roman', serif;">Subject: Re: Medical =eports 
Date: October 17, 2015 at =:40:14 AM AST 
To: "ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com" <ism@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
Cc: Alan Wilson <allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com>, Gail Belcher =YM 

<Gail@wilsonyachtmanagement.com <mailto:Gail@wilsonyachtmanagement.com»<Mv> 

Hi Bob, 

Tks =r latest, Medical Report's # 15 & 16 remain OPEN and full details =ave not yet been 
forwarded to WYM as further treatment is still =equired 

Latest details of Report # 16 have been forwarded to the =ccounts department (Ref: 
Insurance Claim) so please check with Gail for =etails 

Report # 15 has now been copied & details will be forward =ith the next mail dispatch to 
=YM 

Best =egards 
Capt. Dave =ohnson & Crew 
www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/> 
=div style="margin: 0cm 0cm 0.0001pt; font-size: 12pt; font-family: =Times New 

Roman', serif;"> 
Capt. Mobile: 
Boat Cell: 

Capt. Mobile US: + 

Dave, 

Just filed Kieran Buzza Medical Report which is =arked #17. 
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The last report in my file is Tamryn =ee Carr wich I presume is #14 so I am 
missing#15 and =16 

Kind =egards 
Bob 

Bob Lough =.N.I. 
ISM / ISPS =anager 
WILSON YACHT =ANAGEMENT 
Ha Hull Road, =essle 
East Yorkshire HU13 =AH 
UK 
Tel 
Fax 
Mo 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This =mail (including all attachments) is for the 
intended recipient only and =ay contain confidential information, some of which may be =rivileged. Please be advised 
that any disclosure, copying, =istribution or use of any part of the information contained is =rohibited. If you received 
this email in error, please destroy =he original email and its attachment and notify me immediately. =hank =ou. 

<docO160412O1602230952=9.pdf> 
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